

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8281/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2012 in PIL No.219/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VILASRAO DESHMUKH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA LAXMAN SONTAKKE AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkatesh Dhand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrarian, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
R.1 to 5 Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Bhushan Mahadik, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Vasanth, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Jaikriti Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice. Dasti, in addition.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 5.

At the oral request of Sh. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel, names of respondent nos. 10 and 11 are permitted to be deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

Counter affidavit and additional documents, if any, shall be filed in four weeks' time. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, in two weeks thereafter.

List immediately thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER