

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8281/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2012 in PIL No.219/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VILASRAO DESHMUKH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA LAXMAN SONTAKKE AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrarian, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
R.13 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

R.6 Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

R.8,9 Mr. Shyam Divan, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 13.7.2012. In view of the averments made in the letter, call after two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER