

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8281/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2012 in PIL No.219/2009 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

VILASRAO DESHMUKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA LAXMAN SONTAKKE AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 08/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.  
Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.  
Mr.K.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mr.Preshit Surshe, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Hari Shankar K ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed by Ms.Radhika Gautam, learned counsel appearing  
for the petitioner that the petitioner has expired on 14.08.2012.  
Therefore, the learned counsel would submit that, as on today, nothing  
survives in this petition for our

: 2 :

consideration and decision. In view of the above, we dispose of the  
Special Leave Petition as having become infructuous.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master